GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,
RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3051
ANSWERED ON 17.12.2015

NIRMAL GANGA SAHBHAGITA PROJECT
3051. SHRIVENKATESH BABU T.G.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched Nirmal Ganga Sahbhagita Project;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the achievements made under National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG) so far?

ANSWER

THE HON’BLE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER
DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION

(SUSHRI UMA BHARTI)

(@ & (b) The Government has launched Nirmal Ganga Sahbhagita, an initiative to assist the Urban Local Bodies (ULBs) and Executing Agencies located on the banks of the river Ganga for achieving the objective of Clean Ganga. The initiative aims at sensitizing the ULBs about the pollution in river Ganga arising primarily due to dumping of solid waste in the river/nallas and to involve them in a long term engagement in stoppage of the solid waste flow from nallas/drains to the river. Apart from this, ULBs can perform certain activities for achieving the shared objective of rejuvenating the river Ganga. The initiative is an ongoing process and is not in the nature of a project.

() Under National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG), so far, 25 projects (23 River Front Development-RFD and related projects in West Bengal and 2 Sewerage projects in Uttarakhand) have been completed and 35 projects are under different stages of implementation in 5 states on main stem of Ganga (13 in Uttarakhand, 8 in Uttar Pradesh, 4 in Bihar and 4 in West Bengal).
This includes 6 institutional and implementation support projects.
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